504560184 09/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4606895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARC DEJOHN	02/19/2014
JESSE VAN WESTRIENEN	02/19/2014
MAXIMILIAN MAKSUTOVIC	03/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOMEME, INC.	
Street Address:	1015 CHESTNUT STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1401	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15436080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650 493 9300 Email: rrsmith@wsgr.com

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52459-701.301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VENKATESH HARIHARAN
SIGNATURE:	/Venkatesh Hariharan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=52459-701.301 - Assignment#page2.tif source=52459-701.301 - Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043661 FRAME: 0709 504560184

Attorney Docket Number: 6186-2\341627

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Marc DeJohn

Jesse van Westrienen, Maximilian Maksutovic, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Biomeme Incorporated (hereinafter referred

to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 2025 Washington Avenue, Suite 214,

Philadelphia, PA 19146, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title

and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements

which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been filed on

January 21, 2014 and been accorded Application Serial No. 14/159,844, and is entitled

ANALYTIC DEVICE

and in and to said application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal,

reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the

United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original

and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign

countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said

improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of

said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the

intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing,

substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements;

execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said

LEGAL\18124069\1 17158.0001.000/341627.000

Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 2 19 201

Date: 2 19 2014

Date: $\frac{3/19/2014}{Month/Dav/Year}$

Marc DeJohn

Jesse van Westrienen

Maximilian Maksutovic

REEL: 032626 FRAME: 0550

2